

Suite 500 - 65 Overlea Blvd, Toronto, ON M4H 1P1 Telephone: 416-696-7866 Fax: 416-696-0227

## **CEMETERY SERVICE FEES**

| Interment Fees   |  |
|--|--|
| Interment of an adult at standard depth  | \$1,216.00*  |
| Interment of an adult at extra depth   | \$1,386.00*  |
| Interment of an infant or child at standard depth  | \$481.00*  |
| Interment of an infant or child at extra depth   | \$546.00*  |
| Additional charge for concrete or steel outer container of standard dimension  | \$295.00   |
|  |  |
| Cremated Remains Disposition Fees  | ФСЭ <u>Г</u> ОО¥   |
| Interment of cremated remainsInterment of cremated remains in common ground  |  |
| Entombment of cremated remains in a niche  |  |
| Scattering of cremated remains   |  |
| Scattering or cremated remains in Cremation Ossuary  |  |
| ocattoring cremated remains in ordination ossuary  | ψ3/0.00  |
| Entombment Fees – Mausoleum Crypts   |  |
| Entombment in a mausoleum crypt  | \$746.00*  |
| Entombment in a mausoleum couch crypt  | \$831.00*  |
|  |  |
| Additional Services  | Ф22F 00  |
| Use of tent  |  |
| Coco-matting from road to grave  |  |
|  |  |
| Remove earth from graveside  | φ400.00  |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  | φ403.00  |
|  |  |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  | \$175.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm   | \$175.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials.   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday) Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials Casket burials Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm.  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)  Child (from standard depth to standard depth)  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday) Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm. Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials Casket burials.  Urn burials.  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery: Adult (from standard depth to standard depth). Child (from standard depth to standard depth). Infant (from standard depth to standard depth).   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday) Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm. Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials Casket burials Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery: Adult (from standard depth to standard depth) Child (from standard depth to standard depth) Infant (from standard depth to standard depth) Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above:  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm.  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)  Child (from standard depth to standard depth)  Infant (from standard depth to standard depth)  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above:  Adult   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$395.00   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday) Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm. Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials Casket burials Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery: Adult (from standard depth to standard depth). Child (from standard depth to standard depth).  Infant (from standard depth to standard depth).  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above: Adult Child Child   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$395.00<br>\$210.00                               |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm.  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)  Child (from standard depth to standard depth)  Infant (from standard depth to standard depth)  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above:  Adult   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$395.00<br>\$210.00                               |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday) Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm. Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm.  Surcharges for Sunday Burials Casket burials Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery: Adult (from standard depth to standard depth). Child (from standard depth to standard depth).  Infant (from standard depth to standard depth).  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above: Adult Child Child   | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$395.00<br>\$210.00                               |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)  Child (from standard depth to standard depth)  Infant (from standard depth to standard depth)  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above:  Adult  Child  Infant  Open grave and raise remains for removal to other cemeteries:  Adult (from standard depth)  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$395.00<br>\$210.00<br>\$165.00                   |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)  Child (from standard depth to standard depth)  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above:  Adult  Child  Infant  Open grave and raise remains for removal to other cemeteries:  Adult (from standard depth)  Child (from standard depth) | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$165.00<br>\$5,340.00<br>\$1,835.00 |
| Late Charges (Monday to Saturday)  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery after 3:30 pm but before 4:00 pm  Late fee for funerals entering the cemetery between 4:00 pm and 4:30 pm  Surcharges for Sunday Burials  Casket burials  Urn burials  Remove remains from one lot for interment in same cemetery:  Adult (from standard depth to standard depth)  Child (from standard depth to standard depth)  Infant (from standard depth to standard depth)  Extra depth surcharge on removal of remains above:  Adult  Child  Infant  Open grave and raise remains for removal to other cemeteries:  Adult (from standard depth)  | \$175.00<br>\$215.00<br>\$815.00<br>\$335.00<br>\$6,225.00<br>\$2,315.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$1,720.00<br>\$165.00<br>\$5,340.00<br>\$1,835.00 |

| Re-open grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra dep  | oth):  |
|--|--|
| Adult  | \$5,381.00*  |
| Child  | \$1,956.00*  |
| Infant   | \$1,441.00*  |
|  |  |
| Disinterment of cremated remains   | 4-10-0   |
| Disinterment of cremated remains   |  |
| Disinterment of cremated remains from common ground  | \$1,180.00   |
| Remove remains for crypt entombment  |  |
| Remove remains from one crypt to another in same cemetery  | \$2,970.00   |
| Open grave and raise for entombment in crypt in same cemetery  |  |
|  |  |
| Administration fees  |  |
| Transfer of interment rights   |  |
| Issuance of duplicate deed/interment rights certificate  |  |
| Supplies and services contract cancellation fees (after 30 days)   | 10% of contract up to a maximum of \$350.00                            |
|  |  |
| Chanel Rental Fees (minimum 1 hour rental)   |  |
| Chapel Rental Fees (minimum 1 hour rental)   |  |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis  | \$330.00   |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour   |  |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis  |  |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour   |  |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES   | \$840.00   |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES  Cremation of a person over 10 years old  | \$840.00   |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES  Cremation of a person over 10 years old  | \$840.00<br>\$751.00*<br>\$321.00*                                     |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES  Cremation of a person over 10 years old  | \$840.00<br>\$751.00*<br>\$321.00*<br>\$206.00*                        |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour  Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES  Cremation of a person over 10 years old  Cremation of a person between 5 and 10 years old  Cremation of a person under 5 years old  Cremation of a stillborn infant |  |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES  Cremation of a person over 10 years old  | \$751.00*<br>\$751.00*<br>\$321.00*<br>\$206.00*<br>\$0.00<br>\$245.00 |
| at Mount Pleasant (Mausoleum Chapel) and Toronto Necropolis Rights holders, fee per hour  Non-rights holders, fee per hour  CREMATION CENTRE SERVICES  Cremation of a person over 10 years old  Cremation of a person between 5 and 10 years old  Cremation of a person under 5 years old  Cremation of a stillborn infant | \$751.00* \$321.00* \$206.00* \$0.00 \$245.00 \$310.00                 |

## **REGULATORY FEES**

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee...... (fee per service activity rendered) \$30.00

Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to each service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director.

## INTERMENT RIGHT OPTIONS

The following page highlights prices for the more commonly purchased interment rights within the cemeteries of Mount Pleasant Group of Cemeteries. For prices not listed here, please consult the appropriate cemetery office. Please note that interment right prices listed on the following page do <u>not</u> include opening and closing of the grave, niche or crypt ("interment fees"), memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) or associated installation fees. A complete list of pricing for all interment and scattering rights is available upon request.

<sup>\*</sup> Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee applicable where identified with an asterisk

**Graves** - permit flat marker memorials only in accordance with the by-laws

**Lots** - permit upright memorials in accordance with the by-laws

**Larger Lots** - consult cemetery office for available inventory and pricing

**Number of Burials:** a maximum of two caskets or two cremated remains may be buried in each Grave unless otherwise specified on the Interment Rights Certificate. Where two caskets are to be interred in the same Grave, the first casket will be buried at extra depth.

| Adult Grave         from \$31,199.30           One Grave Lot         from \$34,679.70           Two Grave Lot         from \$34,679.70           Two Grave Lot         from \$34,985.00           Child Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         \$5,735.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$3,985.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$8,840.00           Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         from \$30,868.30           Votoran's Grave         from \$8,840.00           Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre         from \$10,868.30           Votoran's Grave         from \$8,800.00           Votoran's Grave         from \$8,800.00           Vetoran's Grave         from \$8,800.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         soft out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$5,000.00           Prospect Cemetery         Sod out           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         sod out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$2,600.00           Veteran's Grave Lot         sod out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$3,170.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         f   | Mount Pleasant Cemetery, Cremation & Funeral Centres |                    |
|--|--|--------------------|
| One Grave Lot         from \$34,679,70           Two Grave Lot         from \$74,580,00           Child Cryot - Indoor Mausoleum         55,735,00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$9,395,00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$9,395,00           Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$10,868,30           Voteran's Grave         from \$10,868,30           Voteran's Grave         from \$15,55,00           Two Grave Lot         from \$25,980,00           Cremation Grave         from \$25,00,00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$5,00,00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$5,00,00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$5,00,00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$26,600,00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$29,90,00           One Grave Lot         \$33,865,00           Two Grave Lot         \$33,865,00           Two Grave Lot         from \$1,835,00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3,170,00           Vork Cem   |  | from \$31.199.30   |
| Two Grave Lot         from \$74,580.00           Cremation Grave         from \$3,995.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         Irom \$9,395.00           Niche - Dutdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         Irom \$8,840.00           Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         From \$10,868.30           Veteran's Grave         from \$9,814.10           One Grave Let         from \$2,980.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,500.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,500.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$5,100.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$5,605.00           Prospect Cemetery         Sold out           Adult Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Let         \$33,865.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$2,995.00           One Grave Let         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$3,170.00           Verk  |  |                    |
| Cremation Grave  |  |                    |
| Child Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         \$5,735.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$9,395.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted         Irom \$8,840.00           Pie Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         from \$10,868.30           Veteran's Grave         from \$9,814.10           One Grave Lot         from \$9,814.10           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,500.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,500.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         soid out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$5,000.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$5,000.00           Prospect Cemetery         Adult Grave           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         soid out           Cremation Grave         \$33,865.00           One Grave Lot         soid out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$2,600.00           Viche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,830.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,850.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,850.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         fr   |  |                    |
| Niche - Öutdoor Columbarium — Granite Fronted         from \$9,395.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium — Glass Fronted         from \$8.840.00           Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         from \$10.868.30           Veteran's Grave         from \$9.814.10           One Grave Lot         from \$25.980.00           Cremation Grave         from \$25.980.00           Cremation Grave         from \$25.00.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium — Granite Fronted         from \$5.100.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium — Glass Fronted         from \$5.605.00           Prospect Cemetery           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$29,95.00           One Grave Lot         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$29,95.00           One Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,850.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,850.00           Vork Cemetery & Funeral Centre         Adult Grave.         from \$2,2410.00           V  |  |                    |
| Niche - Indoor Columbarium − Glass Fronted         from \$8,840.00           Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$10,868.30           Adult Grave.         from \$9,814.10           One Grave Lot         from \$25,980.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,500.00           Cremation Grave.         from \$2,500.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium − Granite Fronted         from \$5,000.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium − Glass Fronted         from \$5,000.00           Prospect Cemetery         \$26,600.00           Adult Grave.         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$20,600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$20,950.00           Two Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Two Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,6610.00           Niche - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$2,6610.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$3,375.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$3,370.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$4,400.00           One Grave Lot         from \$2,2410.00           Ore Grave Lot         from \$2,270.00           Niche - Outdoor Colum  |  |                    |
| Adult Grave         from \$10.868.30           Veteran's Grave         from \$9.814.10           One Grave Lot         from \$25.98.00           Cremation Grave         from \$25.90.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$5.00.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$5.00.00           Prospect Cemetery           Adult Grave         \$26.600.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave Lot         \$33.855.00           Two Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26.610.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$3.170.00           Vick Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8.440.00           Adult Grave         \$8.840.00           Vork Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8.840.00           Adult Grave         from \$2.2410.00           One Grave Lot         from \$2.2400.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2.2400.00           Oregrave Lot         from \$2.2400.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2.370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2.370.00           Nich   |  |                    |
| Veteran's Grave         from \$9.814.10           One Grave Lot         from \$15.155.00           Cremation Grave         from \$25.980.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$5,000.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted         from \$5,605.00           Prospect Cemetery           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche – Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche – Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8,440.00           Adult Grave         from \$1,205.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$2,410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$2,508.75 <td< th=""><th>Pine Hills Cemetery &amp; Funeral Centre</th><th></th></td<> | Pine Hills Cemetery & Funeral Centre                 |                    |
| One Grave Lot         from \$15,155.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,980.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$5,100.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$5,605.00           Prospect Cemetery         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Two Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,200.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$4,400.00           Ault Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$2,240.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,500.00           Beechwoo                            | Adult Grave  | from \$10,868.30   |
| Two Grave Lot         from \$25,980.00           Cremation Grave   | Veteran's Grave                                      | from \$9,814.10    |
| Cremation Grave         from \$2,500.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$5,100.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted         from \$5,605.00           Prospect Cemetery           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         \$33.865.00           Two Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26.610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1.835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1.835.00           Vork Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$1.205.00           Vork Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8.440.00           Veteran's Grave         \$8.440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$9.374.85           Veteran's Grave         from \$2.2410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2.370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$3.370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$4.440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$3.375.00   | One Grave Lot  | from \$15,155.00   |
| Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$5,100.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted         from \$5,605.00           Prospect Cemetery           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$3,170.00           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,274.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,375.00           Beechwood Cemetery         from \$4,375.00           Adult Grave         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         fro  | Two Grave Lot  | from \$25,980.00   |
| Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         sold out           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted         from \$5,100.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted         from \$5,605.00           Prospect Cemetery           Adult Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         sold out           Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$3,170.00           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,274.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,375.00           Beechwood Cemetery         from \$4,375.00           Adult Grave         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         fro  | Cremation Grave                                      | from \$2,500.00    |
| Prospect Cemetery         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$2995.00           One Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Two Grave Lot         \$50 dout           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1.835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted         from \$3.170.00           Vork Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8,440.00           Adult Grave         from \$9.374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11.205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2.410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2.470.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4.440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$4.75.00           Beechwood Cemetery         from \$3.375.00           Adult Grave         from \$3.375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$3.375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$8.080.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8.750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8.750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8.080.00   | Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum                             | sold out           |
| Prospect Cemetery         \$26.600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$26.600.00           Cremation Grave         \$2.995.00           One Grave Lot         \$33.865.00           Two Grave Lot         \$50d out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26.610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1.835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3.170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8.440.00           Adult Grave         \$8.440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2.370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2.370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$4.440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$6.475.00           Beechwood Cemetery         Ault Grave         from \$3.375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$3.375.00           One Grave Lot         from \$4.375.00           Cremation Grave         from \$4.375.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8.750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1.750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8.080.00  | Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted        | from \$5,100.00    |
| Prospect Cemetery         \$26,600.00           Veteran's Grave         \$26,600.00           Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Two Grave Lot         \$50 dout           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         \$8,440.00           Adult Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Beechwood Cemetery         Ault Grave           Adult Grave         from \$3,375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$3,375.00           One Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Cremation Grave         from \$3,375.00           Cremation Grave         from \$3,375.00           Ore Grave Lot         from \$3,375.00           Ore Grave Lot         from \$3,375.00 <td>Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted</td> <td>from \$5.605.00</td>     | Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted           | from \$5.605.00    |
| Adult Grave       \$26,600.00         Veteran's Grave       sold out         Cremation Grave       \$2,995.00         One Grave Lot       \$33,865.00         Two Grave Lot       sold out         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$26,610.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$1,835.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$3,170.00         York Cemetery & Funeral Centre       **         Adult Grave       from \$9,374.85         Veteran's Grave       \$8,440.00         One Grave Lot       from \$11,205.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$2,2410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$8,080.00         Cremation Grave       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$8,080.00  |  |                    |
| Veteran's Grave         .sold out           Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         .sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave Lot         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$2,240.00           Cremation Grave Lot         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery         From \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$3,375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$4,475.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1,750.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$8,080.00  | •  | <b>\$25,522,02</b> |
| Cremation Grave         \$2,995.00           One Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Two Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$9,374.85           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$22,410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave           Adult Grave         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$3,375.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8,080.00  |  |                    |
| One Grave Lot         \$33,865.00           Two Grave Lot         sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         From \$9,374.85           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$22,410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Two Grave Lot         .sold out           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$22,410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery           Adult Grave         from \$3,375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1,750.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$26,610.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$1,835.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted         from \$3,170.00           York Cemetery & Funeral Centre           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$22,410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery           Adult Grave         from \$3,375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1,750.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$1,835.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted       from \$3,170.00         York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         Adult Grave       from \$9,374.85         Veteran's Grave       \$8,440.00         One Grave Lot       from \$11,205.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$22,410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         from \$3,170.00           Adult Grave         from \$9,374.85           Veteran's Grave         \$8,440.00           One Grave Lot         from \$11,205.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$22,410.00           Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave         from \$3,375.00           Veteran's Grave         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1,750.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| York Cemetery & Funeral Centre         Adult Grave       from \$9,374.85         Veteran's Grave       \$8,440.00         One Grave Lot       from \$11,205.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$22,410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Adult Grave       from \$9,374.85         Veteran's Grave       \$8,440.00         One Grave Lot       from \$11,205.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$22,410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery       From \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00  | Niche - Indoor Columbarium- Glass Fronted            | from \$3,1/0.00    |
| Veteran's Grave       \$8,440.00         One Grave Lot       from \$11,205.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$22,410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery       From \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00  | -  |                    |
| One Grave Lot       from \$11,205.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$22,410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Two Grave Lot       from \$22,410.00         Cremation Grave       from \$2,370.00         Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted       from \$4,440.00         Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00  |  | · ·                |
| Cremation Grave         from \$2,370.00           Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted         from \$4,440.00           Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted         from \$6,475.00           Beechwood Cemetery         from \$3,375.00           Adult Grave         from \$2,508.75           One Grave Lot         from \$4,375.00           Two Grave Lot         from \$8,750.00           Cremation Grave         from \$1,750.00           Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum         from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted  |  |                    |
| Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted       from \$6,475.00         Beechwood Cemetery       from \$3,375.00         Adult Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   |  |                    |
| Beechwood Cemetery         Adult Grave       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00  |  |                    |
| Adult Grave       from \$3,375.00         Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   | Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted           | from \$6,475.00    |
| Veteran's Grave       from \$2,508.75         One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   | Beechwood Cemetery                                   |                    |
| One Grave Lot       from \$4,375.00         Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   | Adult Grave  | from \$3,375.00    |
| Two Grave Lot       from \$8,750.00         Cremation Grave       from \$1,750.00         Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum       from \$8,080.00   | Veteran's Grave                                      | from \$2,508.75    |
| Cremation Grave  | One Grave Lot  | from \$4,375.00    |
| Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum   | Two Grave Lot  | from \$8,750.00    |
| • •  | Cremation Grave                                      | from \$1,750.00    |
| • •  | Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum                             | from \$8,080.00    |
|  |  |                    |

| Elgin Mills Cemetery, Cremation & Funeral Centres  Adult Grave  Veteran's Grave  One Grave Lot  Two Grave Lot  Cremation Grave  Crypt - Indoor Mausoleum  Niche - Outdoor Columbarium – Granite Fronted  Niche - Indoor Columbarium – Glass Fronted | \$4,620.00<br>  |
|---|---|
| Meadowvale Cemetery, Cremation & Funeral Centres  Adult Grave  Veteran's Grave  One Grave Lot  Two Grave Lot  Cremation Grave  Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted  Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Glass Fronted                            | from \$3,189.90<br>from \$4,235.00<br>from \$8,470.00<br>from \$1,385.00<br>from \$3,485.00 |
| Thornton Cemetery, Cremation & Funeral Centres  Adult Grave   | from \$2,763.00<br>from \$3,130.00<br>from \$6,400.00<br>from \$1,580.00<br>from \$2,950.00 |
| Duffin Meadows Cemetery Adult Grave.  Veteran's Grave One Grave Lot Two Grave Lot Cremation Grave.  Niche - Outdoor Columbarium - Granite Fronted.  | \$2,673.00<br>from \$3,300.00<br>from \$7,700.00<br>from \$1,600.00                         |
| Toronto Necropolis Cemetery  Adult Grave One Grave Lot Cremation Grave  Niche - Indoor Columbarium - Marble Fronted   | sold out<br>from \$2,250.00   |

Care and Maintenance Fund: as a requirement under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, 40% of the purchase price of all graves and lots, 20% of the purchase price of all crypts, 15% of the purchase price of all niches, and \$30 of all scattering grounds is contributed into an irrevocable trust fund - The Care and Maintenance Fund. Income from the Care and is used to provide general care and maintenance of the Cemetery in perpetuity.

All service fees are charged according to labour costs. For fees not listed here, please consult the cemetery office. Prices listed are those in effect as of July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023. Prices <u>do not</u> include applicable taxes or regulatory fees. Prices are subject to change without notice.

## **AFFILIATED LOCATIONS**

Mount Pleasant Group of Cemeteries owns and operates as:

**Beechwood Cemetery** 

7241 Jane Street Concord ON L4K 1A7

Tel: 905-669-1827 Fax: 905-669-3688

email: beechwoodinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager - Family Service: Dawn Rumsey

**Duffin Meadows Cemetery** 

2505 Brock Road North Pickering ON L1X 0K3

Tel: 905-427-3385 Fax: 905-427-3447

email: duffinmeadowsinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager - Family Service: Neil O'Bright

Elgin Mills Cemetery, Cremation and Funeral Centres

1591 Elgin Mills Road East Richmond Hill ON L4S 1M9

Tel: 905-737-1720 Fax: 905-737-0210

email: elginmillsinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager – Family Service: Nelson Boaventura

Meadowvale Cemetery, Cremation and Funeral Centres

7732 Mavis Road, Brampton ON L6Y 5L5

Tel: 905-451-3716 Fax: 905-451-4358

email: meadowvaleinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager - Family Service: Patty Harris

Mount Pleasant Cemetery, Cremation and Funeral Centres

375 Mount Pleasant Road Toronto ON M4T 2V8

Tel: 416-485-9129 Fax: 416-485-1672

email: mountpleasantinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager - Family Service: Brandon Garcia

Pine Hills Cemetery and Funeral Centre

625 Birchmount Road Scarborough ON M1K 1R1

Tel: 416-267-8229 Fax: 416-267-1208

email: pinehillsinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager – Family Service: Stephanie Siamandouros

Prospect Cemetery

1450 St. Clair Avenue West Toronto ON M6E 1C6

Tel: 416-651-4040 Fax: 416-651-4061

email: prospectinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager – Family Service: Antonietta Sweeney

Thornton Cemetery, Cremation and Funeral Centres

1200 Thornton Road North

Oshawa ON L1J 0C9

Tel: 905-579-6787 Fax: 905-579-2301

email: thorntoninfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager – Family Service: Neil O'Bright

Toronto Necropolis Cemetery

200 Winchester Street Toronto ON M4X 1B7

Tel: 416-923-7911 Fax: 416-923-3303

email: necropolisinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager - Family Service: Brandon Garcia

York Cemetery and Funeral Centre

160 Beecroft Road Toronto ON M2N 5Z5

Tel: 416-221-3404 Fax: 416-221-6739

email: yorkinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager – Family Service: Antonietta Sweeney



www.mountpleasantgroup.com